## DARSHAN ORNA LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC063745 Registered office: 102, First Floor, Shree Balaji Paragon, B/S Rock Regency Hotel, Nr. Circle -P, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad - 380009 Email-compliancingdarshan@gmail.com Tel. No. +91 079 22142568 Web- www.darshanorna.com

Date: 15/03/2022

To, The Corporate Relations Department BSE LIMITED PJ Towers, 25th floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

## Sub: Intimation for Cessation and Appointment of Company Secretary Ref: Darshan Orna Limited (Script Code:- 539884)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the above captioned subject and as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Ms. Sonika Jain resigned from the post of Company Secretary w .e f 14-03-2022 and Mr. Ritesh Soni appointed as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer w.e.f 15-03-2022.Pls find brief profile of the Company Secretary

Name of Company Secretary	Ritesh Soni
Membership No.	ACS 64918
Father's Name	Dinesh Soni
Date of Birth	15/01/1988
Permanent Residential Address	10, Shanti Priy Nagar Pal Link Rod, Jodhpur, Shahar Ward No.9, Jodhpur, Rajsthan
Qualification	Company Secretary
Experience/Expertise in specific	Mr. Ritesh Soni holds a Professional Degree of Company
functional areas	Secretary. He is an associate member of Institute of Company Secretaries of India and having deep insight in areas of Corporate Laws, Corporate Governance and SEBI related matters.
Shareholding in Company	Nil
Date of Appointment	15-03-2022

## Brief Profile of Mr. Ritesh Soni

## DARSHAN ORNA LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC063745 Registered office: 102, First Floor, Shree Balaji Paragon, B/S Rock Regency Hotel, Nr. Circle -P, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad - 380009 Email-compliancingdarshan@gmail.com Tel. No. +91 079 22142568 Web- www.darshanorna.com

We request you to kindly take the same on your record

For Darshan Orna Limited

MRShr.

Mahendra Ramniklal Shah Director (DIN: 03144827)

